The following table gives the volatility in exchange rates for the respective reporting years for major currencies:

Currencies Year ended
31 March, 2020

 Year ended
31 March, 2019

INR/USD 8% 5%

INR/EURO 6% 8%

These percentages have been determined based on the average market volatility in exchange rates in the previous 12
months. The sensitivity analysis given in the table below is based on the Company’s foreign currency financial instruments
held at each reporting date.

Sensitivity analysis for entities with foreign currency balances in INR

The following tables illustrate the sensitivity of profit/loss and equity in regards to the Company’s financial assets and
financial liabilities and the movement of exchange rates of respective functional currencies’ against INR, assuming ‘all
other things being constant’.

108 JHS Svendgaard Laboratories Limited

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
FOR THE yEAR ENDED 31 MARCH, 2020

If the respective functional currencies had strengthened/weakened against the INR by the afore mentioned percentage
of market volatility, then this would have had the following impact on profit/loss:

(` in lakhs)

Year ended 31 March, 2020 Movement  Profit and loss

 Strengthening  Weakening

USD Sensitivity 8%  710.84  (710.84)

EURO Sensitivity 6%  0.03  (0.03)

Year ended 31 March, 2019 Movement  Profit and loss

 Strengthening  Weakening

USD Sensitivity 5%  188.22  (188.22)

EURO Sensitivity 8%  0.06  (0.06)

(b)  Price risk

The Company is mainly exposed to the price risk due to investment in mutual funds and market linked debentures. The
price risk arises due to uncertainties about the future market values of these investments. In order to minimise pricing risk
arising from investment in mutual funds, Company invest in highly rated mutual funds.

The sensitivity to price risk if increases/ decrease in NAV of the mutual funds is: (` in lakhs)

Year ended 31 March, 2020 Movement  Profit and loss

 Strengthening  Weakening

Price risk sensitivity 1%  2.31  (2.31)

Year ended 31 March, 2019 Movement  Profit and loss

[…]

and its subsidiaries including but not limited to funding business growth, capital expenditure, expansion, exploring new

178 JHs svendgaard laboratories limited

initiatives and for other general corporate purposes.

3. Intent of the Promoters, directors or key managerial personnel of the Company to subscribe to the Preferential Issue

 the intent of the promoters, directors or key management personnel of the issuer to subscribe to the offer is as follows:

S. No. Name of the Promoter/

Director

Category No. of warrants proposed to be

allotted

1. mr. nikhil nanda Promoter cum executive director 5,00,000

Total 5,00,000

 none of the other Promoters, directors or Key managerial Personnel of the Company intends to subscribe to any of the
Warrants proposed to be issued under the Preferential issue.

4 The Shareholding pattern of the Company before and after the Preferential Issue:

S.

No.

Category Pre- Issue Shareholding Issue of Warrants

(each warrant is

convertible into one

Equity Share)

#Post-Issue Shareholding

(assuming full conversion of

Warrants into Equity)

  No. of Shares

held

% of Holding No. of Shares held % of

Holding

A. Promoter’s

Holding

1 indian

 individual/HuFs 26897988 44.17 500000 27397988 41.26

 Bodies Corporate 0 0.00 - 0 0.00

 sub-total 26897988 44.17 - 27397988 41.26

2 Foreign Promoter 0 0.00 - 0 0.00

 Sub Total (A) 26897988 44.17 - 27397988 41.26

B. Non-Promoters’

Holding

1 institutions 301350 0.49 - 301350 0.45

2 Government 0 0.00 - 0 0.00

3 non-institution

 Corporate Bodies 1703265 2.80 5000000 6703265 10.10

 individuals 30792324 50.56 - 30792324 46.37

 other (HuF,
Clearing member,

nRi, iePF)

1205538 1.98 - 1205538 1.82

 overseas
Corporate Bodies

0 0.00 - 0 0.00

 Sub Total (B) 34002477 55.83 - 39002477 58.74

 GRAND TOTAL 60900465 100 5500000 66400465 100

#Post shareholding structure is presuming full conversion and may change depending upon any other corporate action in
between.

5. Proposed time frame within which the Preferential Issue shall be completed:

 As required under the seBi iCdR Regulations, the warrants shall be allotted by the Company within a period of 15 days from
the date of passing of this resolution provided that where the allotment of the proposed warrants is pending on account of
receipt of any approval or permission from any regulatory authority, the allotment shall be completed within a period of 15
days from the date of receipt of last of such approvals or permissions.